Rev 1.0
KM718FV4011A 128Kx36 & 256Kx18 SRAM
- 1 -
KM736FV4011A
Nov. 1999
Document Title
128Kx36 & 256Kx18 Synchronous Pipelined SRAM
 The attached data sheets are prepared and approved by SAMSUNG Electronics. SAMSUNG Electronics CO., LTD. reserve the

- Preliminary specification release
- Final specification release
 Draft   Date
 Mar. 1999
 Nov. 1999
Rev 1.0
KM718FV4011A 128Kx36 & 256Kx18 SRAM
- 2 -
KM736FV4011A
Nov. 1999
Organization Part Number Cycle
Time
Access
Time
128Kx36
 KM736FV4011AH-33 3.3 1.8
 KM736FV4011AH-36 3.6 1.9
 KM736FV4011AH-4 4.0 2.0
256Kx18
 KM718FV4011AH-33 3.3 1.8
 KM718FV4011AH-36 3.6 1.9
 KM718FV4011AH-40 4.0 2.0
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Name Pin Description Pin Name Pin Description
K, K  Differential Clocks VREF  HSTL Input Reference Voltage
SAn  Synchronous Address Input M1, M2  Read Protocol Mode Pins ( M1=VSS, M2=VDD )